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Federal Order No. 131 December 2023COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 17.09 

 27.11 

 29.15 

 100.00 

 119,436,913 

 76,606,064 

 121,503,741 

 130,661,405 

 448,208,123 

 2,731,489 

 3,535,003 

 8,472,866 

 3,568,993 

 116,705,424 

 2,731,489 

 73,071,061 

 3,535,003 

 113,030,875 

 8,472,866 

 127,092,412 

 3,568,993  10,627,747.34 

 11,603,537.22 

 25,230,500.38 

 6,578,396.91 

 10,551,276.95 

 7,146,349.76 

 2,716,810.53 

 9,430,738.92 

$9,278,081.20 

$2.9778 

$9.13 

$2.9778 

$5.82 

$2.9848 

$9.78 

$3.4526 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 116,705,424 

 73,071,061 

 113,030,875 

 127,092,412 

 27.15 

 17.00 

 26.29 

 29.56 

 100.00 

 14.92 

 19.31 

 46.28 

 19.49 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$93,163,439.21 

BFAT
POUNDS

 429,899,772  18,308,351 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $7.95 

 18,308,351  429,899,772 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 26.65 

Overage - Class I  330,595  0 $34,051.28 
Overage - Class II  263,944  0  25,813.72 

$59,865.00 Total Overage  594,539  0 

Inventory - Class II  320,027  0 $2,272.19 

Inventory - Class III  73,834  8,312 (6,414.30)

($4,142.11)Total Inventory  393,861  8,312 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(55,902,718.94)

 242,463.44 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 25.00 

 15.00 

$19.10 

$0.04167473 

$3.0534 

$8.72 

$37,666,419.67 

$179,159.57 

$8.76167473  429,899,772  18,308,351 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$107,513.07 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$8.72   x  .965  + $3.0534 x 3.5 )(

Released: January 11, 2024 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


