UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

December 2023

	% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	SKIM POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	26.65 %	119,436,913	27.15 %	116,705,424	14.92 %	2,731,489
Producer Milk - Class II	17.09 %	76,606,064	17.00 %	73,071,061	19.31 %	3,535,003
Producer Milk - Class III 27.11 %		121,503,741	26.29 %	113,030,875	46.28 %	8,472,866
Producer Milk - Class IV	29.15 %	130,661,405	29.56 %	127,092,412	19.49 %	3,568,993
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	448,208,123	100.00 %	429,899,772	100.00 %	18,308,351
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	_	BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differen	tial at Location	116,705,424		'31,489	\$7.95 /cwt \$3.4526 /lb	\$9,278,081.20 9,430,738.92 2,716,810.53
Class II Skim Milk Butterfat		73,071,06		35,003	\$9.78 /cwt \$2.9848 /lb	7,146,349.76 10,551,276.95
Class III Skim Milk Butterfat		113,030,875		72,866	\$5.82 /cwt \$2.9778 /lb	6,578,396.91 25,230,500.38
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		127,092,412		668,993	\$9.13 /cwt \$2.9778 /lb	11,603,537.22 10,627,747.34
Classified Value		429,899,772	18,3	08,351		\$93,163,439.21
Overage - Class I		330,595	5	0		\$34,051.28
Overage - Class II		263,944	<u> </u>	0		25,813.72
Total Overage		594,539	0			\$59,865.00
Inventory - Class II		320,027				\$2,272.19
Inventory - Class III		73,834	_	8,312		(6,414.30)
Total Inventory		393,861	1	8,312		(\$4,142.11)
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund						\$107,513.07 242,463.44
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price						(55,902,718.94)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		429,899,772	2 18,3	308,351 \$8.7	6167473 /cwt	\$37,666,419.67
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.0	4167473 /cwt	\$179,159.57
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County		nty, AZ)		\$8.7	2 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price				\$3.0	534 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ) (\$8.72 x .965 +				x 3.5) \$19.	10 /cwt	
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I						
Skim Percentage		25.00 [%]				
Butterfat Percentage		15.00 %				

January 11, 2024 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator Released: